
Oranization Sponsor Email Address

Senior Class of 2025 Amanda Shaffer shaffer@midwestcentral.org 

Junior Class of 2026 Bree Kerley kerley@midwestcentral.org

Junior Class of 2026  

Sophomore Class of 2027 Tasha Tumilty tumilty@midwestcentral.org 

Freshman Class of 2028  

Student Council Mikalia Sauder sauder@midwestcentral.org

FFA Madi Hofreitier hofreiter@midwestcentral.org 

FFA Tommy Wood twood@midwestcentral.org 

FCCLA Dawn Palmer dpalmer@midwestcentral.org 

Spanish Club Jodi Brodbeck brodbeck@midwestcentral.org 

Art Club Jill Gray gray@midwestcentral.org 

National Honor Society Bree Kerley kerley@midwestcentral.org

Musical Susan Frank susantfrank@gmail.com

Musical Heather Burks 

Band/Chorus Thaddeus Franklin franklin@midwestcentral.org 

Interact Club Julie DeSutter jdesutter@midwestcentral.org

History League Gloria Rousseau rousseau@midwestcentral.org 

Science Club Scott Servis servis@midwestcentral.org 

Yearbook Sponsor Jennie Frank jfrank@midwestcentral.org 

Sport Coach Email Address

Golf Gregg Guenther guenther@midwestcentral.org 

Volleyball Head Coach Alyssa Watson amtrimpe@gmail.com

Volleyball Asst. Coach Trish Meyer 

Cross Country Tim Thompson timthompson@midwestcentral.org 

Cheerleading Kelsey Sloter sloter@midwestcentral.org 

Girls Basketball Head Coach Eric Weaver weaver@midwestcentral.org 

JV Girls Basketball Coach Brody Bernshausen manitoauto309@gmail.com 

Wrestling Augi Tudela atudela45@gmail.com

Boys Basketball Head Coach Nick Gerndt gerndt@midwestcentral.org 

Asst. Boys Basketball Coach Jason Proehl  

Freshman Boys Basketball Coach Noah Zuercher zuercher@midwestcentral.org 

Softball Head Coach 

JV Softball Coach Eric Weaver weaver@midwestcentral.org 

Baseball Head Coach Zach Roberts roberts@midwestcentral.org 

Baseball JV Coach Kyndal Heberer kheberer@midwestcentral.org 

Track, Boys Tim Thompson timthompson@midwestcentral.org 

Track, Girls

Scholastic Bowl Tasha Tumilty tumilty@midwestcentral.org 

Coaches/Sponsors/Dept Chairs 2025-2026


